

S.C (SPL) 21/23

Order No. 23  
12.07.2023

Record is put up today.  
One separate bail petition is filed on behalf of the accused Sk. Mintu @ Sk. Safikul Islam. Copy served.  
CD is not available .  
Accordingly, hearing of bail petition is adjourned today.  
Put up the record on 19.7.23 for hearing of bail application.  
Ld. Spl. P.P is directed to remain present with CD.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Chandannagore, Hooghly  
(WB00787)

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Chandannagore, Hooghly  
(WB00787)