

S.T (SPL) 18 (7)/23
S.C (SPL) 21/23

Order No. 31
05.01.2024

Sole UTP Sk. Safikul Islam @ Mintu is produced from J/C and remanded back to J/C.

Ld. Spl. P.P is present on behalf of State (Prosecution) and files his hazira.

No witness is present.

No SR of witness is received.

Heard both sides.

A fresh schedule for examination of witnesses is drawn up as hereunder:-

To 27.2.24 for production and examination of C.S.W No. 1, 4

To 28.2.24 for production and examination of C.S.W No. 2, 3

To 29.2.24 for production and examination of C.S.W No. 5, 6.

Prosecution is to take step.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB00787)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB00787)