

S.T (SPL) 18(7)/23
S.C (SPL) 21/23

Order No. 33
28.02.2024

Sole UTP Sk. Safikul Islam @ Mintu is produced from J/C and remanded back to J/C.

Ld. Spl.P.P is present on behalf of State (Prosecution) and files attendance of two witness being the complainant of the case as well as the victim girl of this case. The complainant of his case who was examined as P.W.1 on 27.2.24 is cross-examined to day in part and deferrd on prayer of Ld. Advocate for the accused person on ground of his illness.

The victim girl is examined as P.W.2 in full and her cross-examination is deferred as per prayer of the Ld. Advocate for the accused person.

Statement of P.W.2 (victim girl) recorded u/s 164 of Cr.P.C and her signatures collectively therein are marked as Ext.10 and Ext.10/1 respectively.

Let the deposition of P.W.1 and P.W.2 be kept in two separate closed envelops. Sigtures of P.W.1 and P.W.2 be taken in two separate blank white papers and the same be also kept in separateand closed envelops.

Let all the statement of the victim girl as recorded u/s 164 of Cr.P.C be kept in a separate closed envelop.

Let the copies of the deposition of P.W.1 and P.W2 be supplied to the Ld. Advocate for the accused person against acknowledhement.

Case is adjourned.

To date (29.2.24) for cross-examination of P.W.1 and P.W.2.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB00787)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB00787)

later,
Order No. 34
28.02.2024

One Petition is filed by the petitioner being the elder sister of the victim girl of this case .

Ld. Spl.P.P is present on behalf of State (Prosecution) and moves the petition on behalf of the petitioner.

Court is busy with other sessions case record and such the the above petition will be heard and decided on the next date.

Put up the record on 01.3.24 for hearing of the above petiton as filed by the petitioner being elder sister of the victim girl.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB00787)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB00787)