

S.T (SPL) 18(7)/23  
S.C (SPL) 21/23

Order No. 35  
29.02.2024

Sole UTP Sk. Safikul Islam @ Mintu is produced from J/C and remanded back to J/C.  
Ld. Spl.P.P is present on behalf of State (Prosecution) and files attendance of two witness being the complainant (P.W1) of the case as well as the victim girl (P.W.2) of this case.  
Date is fixed for cross-examination of the complainant (P.W1) and victim girl (P.W.2).  
Accordingly both the complainant (P.W1) and victim girl (P.W.2) are cross-examined in full and discharged.  
Let the deposition of P.W.1 and P.W.2 be kept in two separate closed envelops.  
Signatures of P.W.1 and P.W.2 be taken in two separate blank white papers and the same be also kept in separate and closed envelops.  
Let the copies of the deposition of P.W.1 and P.W2 be supplied to the Ld. Advocate for the accused person against acknowledgement.  
Case is adjourned.  
A fresh schedule for examination of prosecution witnesses is drawn up as hereunder:-  
To 02.5.24 for production and examination of C.S.W No. 2, 3.  
To 06.5.24 for production and examination of C.S.W No. 5, 6.  
To 09.5.24 for production and examination of C.S.W No. 7, 8.  
Prosecution is to take step.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Chandannagore, Hooghly  
(WB00787)

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Chandannagore, Hooghly  
(WB00787)