

S.T (SPL) 18(7)/23
S.C (SPL) 21/23

Order No. 43
01.08.2024

Sole UTP Sk. Safikul Islam @ Mintu is produced from J/C and remanded back to J/C.
Ld. Spl.P.P is present on behalf of State (Prosecution) and files attendance of two witnesses being the mother of the victim girl and the brother-in-law (Jamaibabu) of the victim girl.
The above two witnesses are examined as P.W.03 and P.W.04 respectively, cross-examined in full and discharged.
Signature of P.W.04 in the seizure list dt.28.3.23 is marked as Ext.P-7/2/P.W.4.
Signature of P.W.04 in the written complaint is marked as Ext.D-4/P.W.4.
Let the depositions of the above two witnesses as well as the exhibited documents be kept in separate closed envelopes.
As the mother of the victim girl can not read and write her L.T.I is taken in a blank white paper and the same is kept in a separate closed envelop.
Let a signature of P.W.04 be taken in a white blank paper and the same be kept in a separate closed envelop.
Heard both sides.
To date (02.8.24) for production and evidence.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)