

S.T (SPL) 18(7)/23  
S.C (SPL) 21/23

Order No. 46  
03.09.2024

Sole UTP Sk. Safikul Islam @ Mintu is produced from J/C and remanded back to J/C.  
Ld.Spl.P.P is present on behalf of State (Prosecution) and files attendance of two witnesses namely Sk. Ashik and Sk. Samin.  
Ld. Advocate for the accused is present.  
At this stage, Ld. Spl.P.P orally prays for time on ground that the CD of this case is lying at the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta for the purpose of hearing of bail application at the instance of the accused Sk. Safikul Islam @ Mintu.  
Accordingly, the above two witnesses are discharged without being examined.  
To date (04.9.24) for production and evidence.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Chandannagore, Hooghly  
(WB01486)

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Chandannagore, Hooghly  
(WB01486)