

S.T (SPL) 18(7)/23
S.C (SPL) 21/23

Order No. 55
08.04.2025

The sole accused Sk. Safikul Islam @ Sk. Mintu on court bail is present by filing hazira through his Ld. Advocate.
The Ld.Spl.P.P is present on behalf of the State (Prosecution) and has filed his hazira.
The date was fixed for examination of C.S.W No.10 and 11.
No witness is present.
No SR of witnesses has been received.
Heard both sides.
The case is adjourned.
To date (09.04.25) for evidence.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)